GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3072
(To be answered on the 12th March 2020)

MADURAI AIRPORT

3072, SHRI S. VENKATESAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oftor fitrotot a5t be pleased to state:-

(a) whether there is any proposal to develop and upgrade the Madurai
Airport; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
TR oA T 41T | ¥ (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): Development and upgradation of airpdrts is a continuous and
ongoing process. Airports Authority of India has undertaken extension of
apron and allied works at Madurai Airport at an approved cost of Rs. 25.71
crore. | .
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